Strength Multi (2LP, 3AP, TP)

SM62

Parts Manual

1/5/2019 16:40:16 PM

23T eSS

WHAT WE LIVE FOR

T l



é;@fms SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Table of Contents

AUSEADIE PUIBY......cceniiiieiie e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eeaaaes 3
[ OF (0 ST ST @AY= T Sl = 7= | .
DUAI PUIIBY ... e e e e e e e e e e e e a e e e 5
T 01 6
[ F= 10 AT1V7= 1 7
Lat BENCH COMPONENES. ... ceuniieeeiiieeit et ee e et e et e et e e e e et e s st e e eaesssnassanseaneeeanaes 8
I 11103 {0 9

** Upholstery & Frame Colors are listed at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 2 of 11



é;@fm SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Adjustable Pulley

Adjustable Plastic Insert 4.5 Pulley
Handle 0017-00042-0998 0017-0000%-0977
$MOD0-$0024-0000

&

i/

@/4

Brass Bushing

0017-00009-0931

Pull Pin
$k50-S0001-0000 )

-

[ i 3.5" Pulley
Caplug Ca Stainless Slide
D{J‘lp?-[)g[)ﬂg%ﬂ SM00-M0001-0000 ~ 0017-00009-1075
Cap Lug Washer

0017-00042-0365
Pan Head Screw
0017-00101-1524

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

4 0017-00101-1413 1 | Hardware; 3/8 16X28 UNS HEX; STR

4 0017-00103-0217 1 | Hardware: Nut 3/8 -16 Thin D ST ZN B

4 0017-00104-0368 1 | Hardware: Flanged Finishing Washer - Large (RHW?205)
- SK50-S0001-0000 1 | 2.75" Pull Pin Kit; Gen Purchased

- 0017-00009-1075 1 | Pulley: 3.5" N/D

- 0017-00009-0931 1 | Spacer: Flange: 7/16™ Id Type Brass BU N/D
- 3237801 1 | Pulley 4.5" OD

- 0017-00042-0998 1 | Seat Guide

- SMO00-S0024-0000 1 | Jungle Adj PLY Guide/Selector

- SM00-M0001-0000 1 | JUNGLE SS SLIDE; STRENGTH

- 0017-00101-1524 1 | Hardware: 8 X 1/4 Pan Head Bolt

- 0017-00042-0968 1 | Finishing Cap - Small (RH10)

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 3of 11




é;@fms SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Cross-Over Bar

Balt - 0017-00100-1500

Washer - 0017-00104-0313 T
Cap Washer - 0017-00704-0368 Name Plale SMDD:MODST-DDDC
End Cap - 0017-00012-0969 AKS.01001.0004

Left Pull-lp Handle Right Pull-Up Handle
SM00-50021-0000 $M00-50020-0000
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

SM00-S0020-0000 HANDLE; SM00; JNGDIP LT; STREN

0K50-01001-0004 Decal: Name Plate 9 1/4" Chrome Plated Plastic

SMO00-S0021-0000 HANDLE; SMO00; JNGDIP RT; STREN

SM00-S0011-0000 JUNGLE CROSS MEMBER(SM81)

0017-00104-0313 Hardware: 3/8 Flat Washer; Strength

NN

0017-00104-0368

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 4 of 11

Hardware: Flanged Finishing Washer - Large (RHW205)



éﬁfm; SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)
Dual Pulley

Bolt - 0017-00101-1521

Lower Dual i
Pulley Bracel Plastic Washer
SM00-S0027-0000 0017-00104-0349
Nut - 0017-00103-0227
Cap - 0017-00012-0936
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
2 0017-00101-1422 1 | Hardware: 3/8 -16X48 UNS HEX BLT G5 ZN B
2,4 0017-00104-0368 2 | Hardware: Flanged Finishing Washer - Large (RHW205)
2 0017-00104-0313 1 | Hardware: 3/8 Flat Washer; Strength
2 0017-00042-0969 1 | Finishing Cap - Large (RH20)
4 0017-00101-1413 1 | Hardware; 3/8 16X28 UNS HEX; STR
4 0017-00103-0217 1 | Hardware: Nut 3/8 -16 Thin D ST ZN B
- 0017-00104-0349 1 | Hardware: 1/4 X 1/4 Washer
- 0017-00101-1521 1 | Hardware: 1/4-20 X 40 HXS Bolt
- 0017-00103-0227 1 | Hardware: Nut 1/4 -20 Jam D ST ZN B
- SMO00-50027-0000 1 | Jungle Pulley HSG with Bracket

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 5of 11




o5 FEmess

SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Grips
Lat Pull Handle Bar
S(50-50012-0000
Carablner
Crossover Handla
0017-00000-0556 0017.00100-081
TicepHande
§(E0-500250000 Low Row Hande
k SK50-30023-0000
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
- 8219601 1 | Handle CM/MJ Short Strap
0017-00100-0181 1 | Snap Ring; 3/8"; Carabiner; Strength
SK50-S0025-0000 1 | Kit; Serv; Tricep Handle; Strength
SK50-50012-0000 1 | Lat Pull Handlebar
7732301 1 | Handle MJRW

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 6 of 11




é;@fm SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Hardware
1
P
3

i
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description
1 0017-00103-0233 1 | Hardware: Nut 7/16-14 Jam D ST ZN B
1 0017-00104-0366 1 | Hardware: Flanged Finishing Washer - Large (RHW206
1 0017-00101-1561 1 | Hardware: 7/16-16X96 UNS HEX BLT G5 ZN B
1 0017-00104-0363 1 | Hardware: Washer 437-.734-065 FL-D ST ZN B
2,3 0017-00104-0313 2 | Hardware: 3/8 Flat Washer; Strength
2 0017-00101-1422 1 | Hardware: 3/8 -16X48 UNS HEX BLT G5 ZN B
2,34 0017-00104-0368 3 | Hardware: Flanged Finishing Washer - Large (RHW205)
2,3 0017-00042-0969 2 | Finishing Cap - Large (RH20)
3,4 0017-00103-0217 2 | Hardware: Nut 3/8 -16 Thin D ST ZN B
3 0017-00101-1408 1 | Hardware: 3/8 -16X44 UNS HEX BLT G5 ZN B
4 0017-00101-1413 1 | Hardware; 3/8 16X28 UNS HEX; STR

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 7 of 11




(o552 Frtess

SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Lat Bench Components

P FLANGE BIESHIRIGA Thigh Restraint

0017-00000-0520

Grooved Pin Stop
OK50-P0O590-0000
Retaining Clip

0017-00100-0190

SM15-50002-0000

Pull Pin
SK50-50006-0000

Shaft Collar

0017-00009-0942
Black Rubber Cap
0017-00042-0953

Lat Bench Service Kit

(w/weldments & hardware)
SK&0-50103-0000

Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

- 0017-00009-0942 1 | Collar: Shaft; 1.020" ID N/D

- SK50-S0006-0000 1 | 4.5 Soft Tip PPK; SL50 ST05

- SM15-S0002-0000 1 | Restraint, Thigh

- 0K50-P0590-0000 1 | Hardware: Pin, Grooved Stop

- 0017-00104-1383 1 | Hardware: 1IN SAE F/W ZC

- 0017-00009-0929 1 | Spacer: Flange: 3/4" ID Oilite Bushing N/D
- 0017-00042-0953 1 | Cap; Black Rubber; 1.375 IN X.750

- 0017-00100-0190 1| Ring C .3755103-37 ST ZN

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 8 of 11




éﬁfm SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Structure

Adjustable Pulley Lat Pulldawn
Top Brackel Beam Top Beam
SM00-50039-0000 Sh00-50038-0000

Double Pulley Housin Top Plate Connecling Beam
SM;O-S{I;:&-}EJDU; o Spacer Guard SMID0-50030-0000
3-Hole Plate 5M00-50045-0000
SMO0-MO002-0000 Tear Drop
SM00-50028-0000
Ref # Part Number Qty | Description

SM00-S0039-0000 NLA: SUB JUNGLE

SM00-S0026-0000 NLA: JUNGLE DBL PULLEY; STRENGTH

SMO00-S0030-0000 NLA: JUNGLE LAT PULLEY W/ BRKT

SM00-S0028-0000 NLA: HSG;IJNGL PUL; LG W/BRKT;STRENG

SMO00-S0045-0000 Top Plate Spacer

SM00-M0002-0000 NLA: BRACKET, ADJ. PULLEY ASSM.

NN R

SMO00-S0038-0000 NLA: SUB JUNGLE; STRENGTH

** Upholstery and Frame Colors are list at the end of the Parts Manual **

Page 9 of 11




é;@fm SM62 - STRENGTH MULTI (2LP, 3AP, TP)

Frame and Upholstery Color Chart

Frame Colors

White

Nickel

Midnight Metallic

Ice Blue Metallic

Blue Red Yellow

Note: Include frame color in order notes when ordering frame assemblies or weldments.

Upholstery Colors

Black 01

Cranberry 04

American Beauty Red 07 Azure 20
Graphite 22 Hunter Green 13 Regimental Blue 14 Royal Blue 02

Slate 03 Wheat 21

Chestnut 34 Concord 16

Burgundy 29 Candy Apple Red 28

Crocus 19 Dove Gray 37 Emerald 27 Grotto 25

Gun Metal 39 Imperial Blue 33

MNorthwoods Green 05 Paprika 35 Plum 30 Putty 38
Suede 08 Terra Cotta 36 Turgquoise 17

Space Blue 06
Replace “99° with the above color suffix when ordering pads (i.e. 7412399 = 7412301 BLACK)

Page 10 of 11



Page 11 of 11



